

Court No. - 69

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 35446 of 2022

Applicant :- Rohit

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Dhiraj Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Singh,J.

Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted three weeks time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter on 22nd September, 2022, as fresh.

Order Date :- 18.8.2022

ssm