

Court No. - 76

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 35446
of 2022

Applicant :- Rohit

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Dhiraj Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,J.

There are repeated requests for adjournment. Today, Sri Vikas Chandra, Advocate has prayed for adjournment on behalf of learned counsel for applicant.

List after six weeks.

This order be sent to applicant through Superintendent of Police (Jail) with information that he has liberty to give consent for appointment of amicus curiae.

Order Date :- 27.3.2023

Nirmal Sinha