

Court No. - 76

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 35446
of 2022

Applicant :- Rohit

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Dhiraj Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,J.

In the present case, applicant before this Court is husband of deceased who died other than normal circumstances within one and half years of her marriage. According to post mortem report, immediate cause of death was not ascertained, therefore, viscera was preserved, however, report thereof is not on record.

List in **second week of July, 2023.**

Learned A.G.A. shall take instructions regarding viscera report.

Meanwhile, Trial Court shall submit a report about present status of trial including number of proposed witnesses, number of witnesses yet to be examined and likelihood period under which trial could be completed.

Registrar (Compliance) to take steps.

Order Date :- 23.5.2023

Nirmal Sinha