

Court No. - 65

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 35446 of 2022

Applicant :- Rohit

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Dhiraj Kumar Pandey, Shri Prakash Dwivedi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

Supplementary affidavit filed by learned counsel for the applicant is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to file supplementary affidavit to bring on record the copy of statements recorded before the trial court.

List on 25.1.2024.

Order Date :- 8.1.2024

Kumar Manish.